
 

16th January 2023 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dear Parent/Carer 
 
 
 
I am writing to you today to share with you some important dates for Year 11 in the next months.  
 
Hartshill Academy is ambitious for all pupils to be successful in their final GCSE exams, and the 
events listed below form a core part of the preparation for the final examinations, as well as the 
dates for the final internal and external GCSE assessments. 
 
Information regarding the Mock Examinations has been sent in a separate letter. Pupils will receive 
individual timetable for both the mock and final exams, detailing the exact dates and times of all 
exams. 
 
It should be noted that all pupils are required to be available for GCSE examinations until 
Wednesday 28th June. This is the contingency date set by the exam board for any exams that may 
need to be changed and all pupils must be available to take examinations until this date. 
 
We would like to wish all pupils the best in these key events, and look forward to celebrating their 
exam results with them in August. 
 
 
If having looked at these date please do not hesitate to contact myself with any quesitons 
suzi.shepherd@midlandat.co.uk 
 
 
Yours sincerely 

 
Suzi Shepherd 
Vice Principal 
 

  

mailto:suzi.shepherd@midlandat.co.uk


Year 11 Key Dates January 2023-August 2023 
 

Date Event 

Thursday 26th January Mathematics Strive for 5 Conference, 3:30-5:30pm 

Friday 27th January Food and Nutrition NEA 1 Catch up, Period 1-5 

Monday 30th January 
Health and Social Care Revison and Final Exam, 

 Periods 2-5 

Thursday 2nd February Mathematics Strive for 5 Conference, 3:30-5:30pm 

Friday 3rd February - 
Wednesday 1st March 

Mock exams, this includes all subjects and papers 

Tuesday 21st March History American West Webinar 3:30-5:30pm 

Tuesday 21st/28th 
Thursday 23rd /30th  March 

Food and Nutrition NEA 2, The final cook, Period 1-5 

Wednesday 22nd March Final Year 11 Reports issued 

Monday 24th- Wednesday 
26th April 

GCSE French, Speaking Examinations 

Wednesday 26-Thursday 27th 
April 

GCSE Art, Practical Examinations 

Tuesday 16th May- 
Wednesday 28th June 

External Written GCSE Examinations 

Friday 7th July Year 11 Leavers Prom 

Thursday 24th August GCSE Results Day 

 
 


